

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE JACK ROAD BRIDGE TO SERVE BRIDGELAND CREEKLAND VILLAGE
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 491
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 06, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
[NAME]
[DATE]
1104-6208B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	ALTERNATE NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID	ALTERNATE NO. 2 PLUS BASE BID	ALTERNATE NO. 3 PLUS BASE BID
1) CE BARKER LTD.	\$8,291,024.68	\$8,397,223.18	\$8,277,746.63	\$8,328,380.18
2) LARRY YOUNG PAVING	\$8,917,557.73	\$9,226,770.23	\$8,857,907.73	\$8,970,922.73
3) MC2 CIVIL, LLC	\$9,228,075.70	\$9,228,075.70	\$9,297,325.70	\$9,229,143.00
4) TLC CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SERVICES, INC.	\$10,941,094.88	\$11,026,394.88	\$10,995,245.88	\$10,973,113.88
5) EARTH BUILDERS, L.P.	\$11,681,233.90	\$11,851,833.90	\$12,697,033.90	\$11,787,963.90

255 Calendar Days



I, Micah Kreiekemier, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



12/10/2024

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE JACK ROAD BRIDGE TO SERVE BRIDGELAND CREEKLAND VILLAGE
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 491
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 06, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
[NAME]
[DATE]
1104-6208B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CE BARKER LTD.		2) LARRY YOUNG PAVING		3) MC2 CIVIL, LLC		4) TLC CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SERVICES, INC.		
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
BASE BID BRIDGE ITEMS												
1.	CEMENT STABILIZED ABUTMENT BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0400 6005)	CY	333.3	\$37.00	\$12,332.10	\$150.00	\$49,995.00	\$80.00	\$26,664.00	\$109.00	\$36,329.70	
2.	TEMPORARY SPECIAL SHORING, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0403 6001)	SF	2444	\$13.91	\$33,996.04	\$30.00	\$73,320.00	\$50.00	\$122,200.00	\$31.00	\$75,764.00	
3.	18" DIAMETER DRILLED SHAFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0416 6001)	LF	381	\$300.00	\$114,300.00	\$120.00	\$45,720.00	\$100.00	\$38,100.00	\$257.00	\$97,917.00	
4.	36" DIAMETER DRILLED SHAFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0416 6004)	LF	1350	\$550.00	\$742,500.00	\$300.00	\$405,000.00	\$380.00	\$513,000.00	\$826.00	\$1,115,100.00	
5.	54" DIAMETER DRILLED SHAFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0416 6007)	LF	306	\$1,200.00	\$367,200.00	\$750.00	\$229,500.00	\$750.00	\$229,500.00	\$910.00	\$278,460.00	
6.	60" DIAMETER DRILLED SHAFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0416 6008)	LF	320	\$1,300.00	\$416,000.00	\$910.00	\$291,200.00	\$900.00	\$288,000.00	\$1,438.00	\$460,160.00	
7.	CLASS "C" CONCRETE – ABUTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0420 6013)	CY	137.7	\$1,500.00	\$206,550.00	\$1,200.00	\$165,240.00	\$1,400.00	\$192,780.00	\$2,452.00	\$337,640.40	
8.	CLASS "C" CONCRETE – CAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0420 6029)	CY	197.6	\$1,600.00	\$316,160.00	\$1,800.00	\$355,680.00	\$1,400.00	\$276,640.00	\$2,428.00	\$479,772.80	
9.	CLASS "C" CONCRETE – COLUMN, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0420 6037)	CY	66.9	\$1,400.00	\$93,660.00	\$2,000.00	\$133,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$100,350.00	\$1,892.00	\$126,574.80	
10.	CLASS "C" CONCRETE – FOOTING (MASS PLACEMENT), COMPLETE IN PLACE (0420 6045)	CY	119.6	\$1,000.00	\$119,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$179,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$191,360.00	\$2,583.00	\$308,926.80	
11.	REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB (8.5"), COMPLETE IN PLACE (0422 6001)	SF	20597.93	\$20.69	\$426,171.17	\$31.00	\$638,535.83	\$30.00	\$617,937.90	\$50.00	\$1,029,896.50	
12.	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (BAS-C), COMPLETE IN PLACE (0422 6015)	CY	129.3	\$621.27	\$80,330.21	\$1,100.00	\$142,230.00	\$1,000.00	\$129,300.00	\$590.00	\$76,287.00	
13.	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDERS – TX40, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0425 6037)	LF	3005.55	\$229.81	\$690,705.45	\$320.00	\$961,776.00	\$220.00	\$661,221.00	\$320.00	\$961,776.00	
14.	STRUCTURAL STEEL, MISCELLANEOUS NON-BRIDGE (SIDEWALK EXPANSION JOINT COVER PLATES), COMPLETE IN PLACE (0442 6007)	LB	248	\$13.34	\$3,308.32	\$30.00	\$7,440.00	\$30.00	\$7,440.00	\$108.00	\$26,784.00	
15.	RAIL TYPE T402, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0450 6037)	LF	1389.1	\$171.03	\$237,577.77	\$210.00	\$291,711.00	\$267.00	\$370,889.70	\$389.00	\$540,359.90	
16.	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ-M), COMPLETE IN PLACE (0454 6018)	LF	124	\$176.13	\$21,840.12	\$290.00	\$35,960.00	\$225.00	\$27,900.00	\$436.00	\$54,064.00	
17.	M3-CUSTOM STEEL ARCHITECTURAL PEDESTRIAN RAIL FOR SOUTH BRIDGE AS PER DETAIL, INCLUDES DESIGN, ENGINEERING, FABRICATION, INSTALLATION, ALL FASTENERS, ANCHORS AND MATERIALS AND POWDER COAT FINISH, COMPLETE IN PLACE. PLEASE CALL JESSON DAIGLE WITH AMICO AT (514) 531-0618 OR JDAIGLE@AMICOGLOBAL.COM	LF	307.56	\$639.46	\$196,672.32	\$820.00	\$252,199.20	\$480.00	\$147,628.80	\$657.00	\$202,066.92	
18.	M3-CUSTOM STEEL ARCHITECTURAL CLADDING FOR NORTH BRIDGE DECK, AS PER DETAIL, INCLUDES DESIGN, ENGINEERING, FABRICATION, INSTALLATION, ALL FASTENERS, ANCHORS AND MATERIALS AND POWDER COAT FINISH, COMPLETE IN PLACE. PLEASE CALL JESSON DAIGLE WITH AMICO AT (514) 531-0618 OR JDAIGLE@AMICOGLOBAL.COM	LF	293.76	\$674.52	\$198,147.00	\$820.00	\$240,883.20	\$480.00	\$141,004.80	\$661.00	\$194,175.36	
19.	CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE, INCLUDES DEWATERING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$25,750.00	\$25,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$13,788.00	\$13,788.00	
20.	BYPASS PUMPING OF WATER FROM COFFER DAM INTO EXISTING K155 DOWNSTREAM, 24HRS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	DAY	7	\$418.87	\$2,932.09	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,097.00	\$14,679.00	

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE JACK ROAD BRIDGE TO SERVE BRIDGELAND CREEKLAND VILLAGE
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 491
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 06, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
[NAME]
[DATE]
1104-6208B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CE BARKER LTD.		2) LARRY YOUNG PAVING		3) MC2 CIVIL, LLC		4) TLC CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SERVICES, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
21.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID BRIDGE ITEMS					\$4,316,032.58		\$4,521,640.23		\$4,092,716.20		\$6,440,122.18
BASE BID CIP RETAINING WALL ITEMS											
1.	CLASS C CONCRETE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, WAERPROOFING, WATERSTOPS, JOINTS, DRAIN PIPES, FILTER FABRIC, CURING AND FINISHING PANELS, AND APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0432 6008)	CY	1220.3	\$1,100.00	\$1,342,330.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,586,390.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,562,630.00	\$1,419.00	\$1,731,605.70
2.	IMPORT OF OFFSITE SELECT FILL BACKFILL, TYPE DS PER ITEM 423.2.4.2, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, HAUL, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5044	\$20.09	\$101,333.96	\$110.00	\$554,840.00	\$26.00	\$131,144.00	\$41.00	\$206,804.00
3.	M2-CUSTOM STEEL ARCHITECTURAL WALL PEDESTRIAN RAIL AS PER PLANS, INCLUDES FABRICATION, INSTALLATION, ALL FASTENERS, ANCHORS AND MATERIALS AND FINISH, COMPLETE IN PLACE. PLEASE CALL MATTHEW RENFROW WITH RENFROW AT (713) 588-1768 OR MATTHEW@RENFROWCO.COM	LF	664.1	\$339.90	\$225,727.59	\$390.00	\$258,999.00	\$330.00	\$219,153.00	\$400.00	\$265,640.00
4.	MANIPULATION OF FILL AREAS TO ELEVATIONS INDICATED ON THE PLANS, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	42650	\$5.41	\$230,736.50	\$5.25	\$223,912.50	\$0.10	\$4,265.00	\$8.00	\$341,200.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID CIP RETAINING WALL ITEMS					\$1,900,128.05		\$2,624,141.50		\$2,917,192.00		\$2,545,249.70
BASE BID ELECTRICAL AND HARDSCAPE ITEMS											
1.	CONNECTION TO ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND ALL NECESSARY WIRE, CONDUIT AND DUCT BANK WITH APPURTENANCES AS DIRECTED BY CENTER POINT ENERGY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	340	\$72.13	\$24,524.20	\$64.00	\$21,760.00	\$50.00	\$17,000.00	\$120.00	\$40,800.00
2.	PROVIDE AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL SERVICE EQUIPMENT ON WING WALL, INCLUDES ALL METERING, PANELBOARDS, CONTROLS ADAPTERS, FITTINGS, OFFSETS, CONDUITS, WIRE, GROUNDING AND CONNECTORS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$13,520.17	\$13,520.17	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$32,100.00	\$32,100.00
3.	CONVENIENCE OUTLETS, WIRING, AND CONDUITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$4,618.47	\$13,855.41	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00
4.	JUNCTION BOXES, PULL BOXES, CONDUIT AND WIRE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$7,289.38	\$43,736.28	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$75,600.00
5.	L1-UNDER BRIDGE FLOOD LIGHTS DIMMABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$2,671.44	\$32,057.28	\$4,600.00	\$55,200.00	\$3,550.00	\$42,600.00	\$4,980.00	\$59,760.00
6.	L2-RAIL INTEGRATED LINEAR LED LIGHTS, INLCLUDES DRIVER, CONTROL WIRING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	600	\$83.95	\$50,370.00	\$110.00	\$66,000.00	\$115.00	\$69,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00
7.	M-1 - WALL STEEL CLADDING AS PER PLANS, INCLUDES ALL FASTENERS, ANCHORS, PATINATED FINISH, FABRICATION, INSTALLATION AND MATERIALS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, PLEASE CALL MATTHEW RENFROW WITH RENFROW AT (713) 588-1768 OR MATTHEW@RENFROWCO.COM	SF	8250	\$97.85	\$807,262.50	\$54.00	\$445,500.00	\$92.00	\$759,000.00	\$113.00	\$932,250.00
8.	M4-SANDBLASTING CONCRETE ON HEADWALLS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	425	\$41.75	\$17,743.75	\$15.00	\$6,375.00	\$2.50	\$1,062.50	\$14.00	\$5,950.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE JACK ROAD BRIDGE TO SERVE BRIDGELAND CREEKLAND VILLAGE
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 491
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 06, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
[NAME]
[DATE]
1104-6208B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CE BARKER LTD.		2) LARRY YOUNG PAVING		3) MC2 CIVIL, LLC		4) TLC CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SERVICES, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
9.	GABIONS, INCLUDES WELDED WIRE BASKETS, STONE, FILL, LACING AND FASTENERS, FILTER FABRIC, EXCAVATION, GRADING AND BACKFILL, MATERIALS, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT, LABOR, AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	540	\$317.50	\$171,450.00	\$360.00	\$194,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$540,000.00	\$335.00	\$180,900.00
10.	PIPE UNDERDRAINS. INCLUDES PIPE, COUPLERS, PLUGS, SCREENS, FILTER MATERIAL, FILTER FABRIC, RIPRAP, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR, MATERIAL, TOOLS, AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	560	\$10.30	\$5,768.00	\$25.00	\$14,000.00	\$25.00	\$14,000.00	\$36.00	\$20,160.00
11.	RIP RAP, COMMON. PLACED DRY. INCLUDES FURNISHING, HAULING, PLACING, AND FOR FILTER FABRIC OR BEDDING MATERIAL, SCALES, TEST WEIGHTS, EQUIPMENT, LABOR, TOOLS, AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	121	\$162.23	\$19,629.83	\$260.00	\$31,460.00	\$320.00	\$38,720.00	\$210.00	\$25,410.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID ELECTRICAL AND HARDSCAPE ITEMS					\$1,199,917.42		\$958,395.00		\$1,545,182.50		\$1,403,530.00
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS											
1.	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$24.67	\$24.67	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$36.00	\$36.00
2.	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,922.50	\$5,922.50	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00
3.	AS-BUILT TOPOGRAPHY SURVEY: INCLUDING TOP OF CURB, GUTTER LINE, AND INVERT ELEVATIONS AT STORM SEWER INLETS, TOP OF CURB ELEVATION AT STREET HIGH POINTS, TOP OF CURB ELEVATIONS ON ENTRY, TOP OF RETAINING WALLS, ALL PLAN AND APPARENT GRADE CHANGE ELEVATIONS IN ADJACENT RIGHTS-OF-WAY; IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 5.2 IN THE INSTRUCTION AND SECTION 0100" GENERAL REQUIREMENTS", COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
4.	WETLANDS CROSSING FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES MATTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$50,641.67	\$50,641.67	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
5.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$618.00	\$618.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,740.00	\$7,740.00
6.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR EXISTING INLET, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,317.50	\$4,635.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
7.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,620.00	\$4,620.00
8.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING) TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$3.61	\$2,527.00	\$3.50	\$2,450.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$79,818.84		\$49,791.00		\$17,435.00		\$51,436.00
BASE BID WATER AND SANITARY ITEMS											
1.	REMOVE EXISTING FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES CLEAN UP AND DISPOSAL OF PIPE AND SEWAGE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	680	\$15.62	\$10,621.60	\$30.00	\$20,400.00	\$50.00	\$34,000.00	\$16.00	\$10,880.00
2.	10" PVC FORCE MAIN, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	686	\$160.39	\$110,027.54	\$77.00	\$52,822.00	\$130.00	\$89,180.00	\$88.00	\$60,368.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE JACK ROAD BRIDGE TO SERVE BRIDGELAND CREEKLAND VILLAGE
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 491
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 06, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
[NAME]
[DATE]
1104-6208B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CE BARKER LTD.		2) LARRY YOUNG PAVING		3) MC2 CIVIL, LLC		4) TLC CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SERVICES, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
3.	DRY AUGER AND STEEL CASING FOR 10" FORCE MAIN, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES RETRAINED JOINT PIPE AND BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	474	\$485.45	\$230,103.30	\$500.00	\$237,000.00	\$250.00	\$118,500.00	\$231.00	\$109,494.00
4.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR FORCE MAIN, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	212	\$10.30	\$2,183.60	\$1.50	\$318.00	\$10.00	\$2,120.00	\$1.00	\$212.00
5.	16" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATER IRRIGATION LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235 (PURPLE PIPE), INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	605	\$226.86	\$137,250.30	\$180.00	\$108,900.00	\$220.00	\$133,100.00	\$166.00	\$100,430.00
6.	DRY AUGER AND STEEL CASING FOR 16" WATER IRRIGATION LINE, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, SPACERS AND END SEALS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	605	\$489.99	\$296,443.95	\$550.00	\$332,750.00	\$450.00	\$272,250.00	\$359.00	\$217,195.00
7.	PLUG & CLAMP, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,248.75	\$8,497.50	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,089.00	\$2,178.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID WATER AND SANITARY ITEMS					\$795,127.79		\$763,590.00		\$655,550.00		\$500,757.00
ALTERNATE NO. 1 CIP RETAINING WALLS ITEMS											
1.	CY - IMPORT FILL, INCLUDES HAUL FROM DESIGNATED STOCKPILE, USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, (0 - 0.5 MILE), PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND FINAL SITE GRADING, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), IN LIEU OF CIP RETAINING WALL ITEM NO. 4, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	42650	\$7.90	\$336,935.00	\$12.50	\$533,125.00	\$0.10	\$4,265.00	\$10.00	\$426,500.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 CIP RETAINING WALLS ITEMS					\$336,935.00		\$533,125.00		\$4,265.00		\$426,500.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2 WATER ITEMS AND SANITARY ITEMS											
1.	DIRECTIONAL DRILLING FOR CASING AND 16" WATER IRRIGATION LINE, INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, IN LIEU OF WATER AND SANITARY ITEM NO. 6, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$416.86	\$291,802.00	\$360.00	\$252,000.00	\$450.00	\$315,000.00	\$380.00	\$266,000.00
2.	DIRECTIONAL DRILLING FOR CASING AND 10" FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, IN LIEU OF WATER AND SANITARY ITEM NO. 3, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	580	\$381.84	\$221,467.20	\$445.00	\$258,100.00	\$250.00	\$145,000.00	\$198.00	\$114,840.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 WATER ITEMS AND SANITARY ITEMS					\$513,269.20		\$510,100.00		\$460,000.00		\$380,840.00
ALTERNATE NO. 3 ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID ITEMS											
1.	MANIPULATION OF FILL AREAS TO ELEVATIONS INDICATED ON THE PLANS, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10673	\$3.50	\$37,355.50	\$5.00	\$53,365.00	\$0.10	\$1,067.30	\$3.00	\$32,019.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 3 ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID ITEMS					\$37,355.50		\$53,365.00		\$1,067.30		\$32,019.00
BID SUMMARY											
BASE BID BRIDGE ITEMS					\$4,316,032.58		\$4,521,640.23		\$4,092,716.20		\$6,440,122.18
BASE BID CIP RETAINING WALL ITEMS					\$1,900,128.05		\$2,624,141.50		\$2,917,192.00		\$2,545,249.70
BASE BID ELECTRICAL AND HARDSCAPE ITEMS					\$1,199,917.42		\$958,395.00		\$1,545,182.50		\$1,403,530.00
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$79,818.84		\$49,791.00		\$17,435.00		\$51,435.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE JACK ROAD BRIDGE TO SERVE BRIDGELAND CREEKLAND VILLAGE
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 491
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 06, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
[NAME]
[DATE]
1104-6208B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CE BARKER LTD.		2) LARRY YOUNG PAVING		3) MC2 CIVIL, LLC		4) TLC CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SERVICES, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	BASE BID WATER AND SANITARY ITEMS				\$795,127.79		\$763,590.00		\$655,550.00		\$500,757.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$8,291,024.68		\$8,917,557.73		\$9,228,075.70		\$10,941,094.88
ALTERNATE NO. 1											
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$8,291,024.68		\$8,917,557.73		\$9,228,075.70		\$10,941,094.88
	DEDUCT CIP RETAINING WALL ITEMS ITEM NO. 4				-\$230,736.50		-\$223,912.50		-\$4,265.00		-\$341,200.00
	CIP RETAINING WALLS ITEMS				\$336,935.00		\$533,125.00		\$4,265.00		\$426,500.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID				\$8,397,223.18		\$9,226,770.23		\$9,228,075.70		\$11,026,394.88
ALTERNATE NO. 2											
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$8,291,024.68		\$8,917,557.73		\$9,228,075.70		\$10,941,094.88
	DEDUCT WATER AND SANITARY ITEMS ITEM NO. 3				-\$230,103.30		-\$237,000.00		-\$118,500.00		-\$109,494.00
	DEDUCT WATER AND SANITARY ITEMS ITEM NO. 6				-\$296,443.95		-\$332,750.00		-\$272,250.00		-\$217,195.00
	WATER ITEMS AND SANITARY ITEMS				\$513,269.20		\$510,100.00		\$460,000.00		\$380,840.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 PLUS BASE BID				\$8,277,746.63		\$8,857,907.73		\$9,297,325.70		\$10,995,245.88
ALTERNATE NO. 3											
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$8,291,024.68		\$8,917,557.73		\$9,228,075.70		\$10,941,094.88
	ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID ITEMS				\$37,355.50		\$53,365.00		\$1,067.30		\$32,019.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 3 PLUS BASE BID				\$8,328,380.18		\$8,970,922.73		\$9,229,143.00		\$10,973,113.88

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE JACK ROAD BRIDGE TO SERVE BRIDGELAND CREEKLAND VILLAGE
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 491
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 06, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
[NAME]
[DATE]
1104-6208B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

				5) EARTH BUILDERS, L.P.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BASE BID BRIDGE ITEMS					
1.	CEMENT STABILIZED ABUTMENT BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0400 6005)	CY	333.3	\$150.00	\$49,995.00
2.	TEMPORARY SPECIAL SHORING, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0403 6001)	SF	2444	\$10.00	\$24,440.00
3.	18" DIAMETER DRILLED SHAFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0416 6001)	LF	381	\$200.00	\$76,200.00
4.	36" DIAMETER DRILLED SHAFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0416 6004)	LF	1350	\$400.00	\$540,000.00
5.	54" DIAMETER DRILLED SHAFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0416 6007)	LF	306	\$1,000.00	\$306,000.00
6.	60" DIAMETER DRILLED SHAFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0416 6008)	LF	320	\$1,200.00	\$384,000.00
7.	CLASS "C" CONCRETE – ABUTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0420 6013)	CY	137.7	\$2,500.00	\$344,250.00
8.	CLASS "C" CONCRETE – CAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0420 6029)	CY	197.6	\$2,500.00	\$494,000.00
9.	CLASS "C" CONCRETE – COLUMN, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0420 6037)	CY	66.9	\$2,500.00	\$167,250.00
10.	CLASS "C" CONCRETE – FOOTING (MASS PLACEMENT), COMPLETE IN PLACE (0420 6045)	CY	119.6	\$2,500.00	\$299,000.00
11.	REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB (8.5"), COMPLETE IN PLACE (0422 6001)	SF	20597.93	\$35.00	\$720,927.55
12.	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (BAS-C), COMPLETE IN PLACE (0422 6015)	CY	129.3	\$1,600.00	\$206,880.00
13.	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDERS – TX40, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0425 6037)	LF	3005.55	\$325.00	\$976,803.75
14.	STRUCTURAL STEEL, MISCELLANEOUS NON-BRIDGE (SIDEWALK EXPANSION JOINT COVER PLATES), COMPLETE IN PLACE (0442 6007)	LB	248	\$25.00	\$6,200.00
15.	RAIL TYPE T402, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0450 6037)	LF	1389.1	\$370.00	\$513,967.00
16.	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ-M), COMPLETE IN PLACE (0454 6018)	LF	124	\$300.00	\$37,200.00
17.	M3-CUSTOM STEEL ARCHITECTURAL PEDESTRIAN RAIL FOR SOUTH BRIDGE AS PER DETAIL, INCLUDES DESIGN, ENGINEERING, FABRICATION, INSTALLATION, ALL FASTENERS, ANCHORS AND MATERIALS AND POWDER COAT FINISH, COMPLETE IN PLACE. PLEASE CALL JESSON DAIGLE WITH AMICO AT (514) 531-0618 OR JDAIGLE@AMICOGLOBAL.COM	LF	307.56	\$730.00	\$224,518.80
18.	M3-CUSTOM STEEL ARCHITECTURAL CLADDING FOR NORTH BRIDGE DECK, AS PER DETAIL, INCLUDES DESIGN, ENGINEERING, FABRICATION, INSTALLATION, ALL FASTENERS, ANCHORS AND MATERIALS AND POWDER COAT FINISH, COMPLETE IN PLACE. PLEASE CALL JESSON DAIGLE WITH AMICO AT (514) 531-0618 OR JDAIGLE@AMICOGLOBAL.COM	LF	293.76	\$730.00	\$214,444.80
19.	CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE, INCLUDES DEWATERING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20.	BYPASS PUMPING OF WATER FROM COFFER DAM INTO EXISTING K155 DOWNSTREAM, 24HRS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	DAY	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE JACK ROAD BRIDGE TO SERVE BRIDGELAND CREEKLAND VILLAGE
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 491
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 06, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
[NAME]
[DATE]
1104-6208B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

5) EARTH BUILDERS, L.P.					
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
21.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID BRIDGE ITEMS **\$5,613,076.90**

BASE BID CIP RETAINING WALL ITEMS

1.	CLASS C CONCRETE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, WAERPROOFING, WATERSTOPS, JOINTS, DRAIN PIPES, FILTER FABRIC, CURING AND FINISHING PANELS, AND APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0432 6008)	CY	1220.3	\$1,500.00	\$1,830,450.00
2.	IMPORT OF OFFSITE SELECT FILL BACKFILL, TYPE DS PER ITEM 423.2.4.2, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, HAUL, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5044	\$125.00	\$630,500.00
3.	M2-CUSTOM STEEL ARCHITECTURAL WALL PEDESTRIAN RAIL AS PER PLANS, INCLUDES FABRICATION, INSTALLATION, ALL FASTENERS, ANCHORS AND MATERIALS AND FINISH, COMPLETE IN PLACE. PLEASE CALL MATTHEW RENFROW WITH RENFROW AT (713) 588-1768 OR MATTHEW@RENFROWCO.COM	LF	664.1	\$420.00	\$278,922.00
4.	MANIPULATION OF FILL AREAS TO ELEVATIONS INDICATED ON THE PLANS, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	42650	\$8.00	\$341,200.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID CIP RETAINING WALL ITEMS **\$3,081,072.00**

BASE BID ELECTRICAL AND HARDSCAPE ITEMS

1.	CONNECTION TO ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND ALL NECESSARY WIRE, CONDUIT AND DUCT BANK WITH APPURTENANCES AS DIRECTED BY CENTER POINT ENERGY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	340	\$130.00	\$44,200.00
2.	PROVIDE AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL SERVICE EQUIPMENT ON WING WALL, INCLUDES ALL METERING, PANELBOARDS, CONTROLS ADAPTERS, FITTINGS, OFFSETS, CONDUITS, WIRE, GROUNDING AND CONNECTORS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
3.	CONVENIENCE OUTLETS, WIRING, AND CONDUITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
4.	JUNCTION BOXES, PULL BOXES, CONDUIT AND WIRE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$13,000.00	\$78,000.00
5.	L1-UNDER BRIDGE FLOOD LIGHTS DIMMABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00
6.	L2-RAIL INTEGRATED LINEAR LED LIGHTS, INLCLUDES DRIVER, CONTROL WIRING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	600	\$25.00	\$15,000.00
7.	M-1 - WALL STEEL CLADDING AS PER PLANS, INCLUDES ALL FASTENERS, ANCHORS, PATINATED FINISH, FABRICATION, INSTALLATION AND MATERIALS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, PLEASE CALL MATTHEW RENFROW WITH RENFROW AT (713) 588-1768 OR MATTHEW@RENFROWCO.COM	SF	8250	\$130.00	\$1,072,500.00
8.	M4-SANDBLASTING CONCRETE ON HEADWALLS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	425	\$30.00	\$12,750.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE JACK ROAD BRIDGE TO SERVE BRIDGELAND CREEKLAND VILLAGE
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 491
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 06, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
[NAME]
[DATE]
1104-6208B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

5) EARTH BUILDERS, L.P.					
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
9.	GABIONS, INCLUDES WELDED WIRE BASKETS, STONE, FILL, LACING AND FASTENERS, FILTER FABRIC, EXCAVATION, GRADING AND BACKFILL, MATERIALS, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT, LABOR, AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	540	\$800.00	\$432,000.00
10.	PIPE UNDERDRAINS. INCLUDES PIPE, COUPLERS, PLUGS, SCREENS, FILTER MATERIAL, FILTER FABRIC, RIPRAP, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR, MATERIAL, TOOLS, AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	560	\$25.00	\$14,000.00
11.	RIP RAP, COMMON. PLACED DRY. INCLUDES FURNISHING, HAULING, PLACING, AND FOR FILTER FABRIC OR BEDDING MATERIAL, SCALES, TEST WEIGHTS, EQUIPMENT, LABOR, TOOLS, AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	121	\$210.00	\$25,410.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID ELECTRICAL AND HARDSCAPE ITEMS					\$1,817,860.00
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					
1.	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$35.00	\$35.00
2.	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3.	AS-BUILT TOPOGRAPHY SURVEY: INCLUDING TOP OF CURB, GUTTER LINE, AND INVERT ELEVATIONS AT STORM SEWER INLETS, TOP OF CURB ELEVATION AT STREET HIGH POINTS, TOP OF CURB ELEVATIONS ON ENTRY, TOP OF RETAINING WALLS, ALL PLAN AND APPARENT GRADE CHANGE ELEVATIONS IN ADJACENT RIGHTS-OF-WAY; IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 5.2 IN THE INSTRUCTION AND SECTION 0100" GENERAL REQUIREMENTS", COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4.	WETLANDS CROSSING FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES MATTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
6.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR EXISTING INLET, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00
7.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
8.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING) TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$5.00	\$3,500.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$134,335.00
BASE BID WATER AND SANITARY ITEMS					
1.	REMOVE EXISTING FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES CLEAN UP AND DISPOSAL OF PIPE AND SEWAGE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	680	\$40.00	\$27,200.00
2.	10" PVC FORCE MAIN, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	686	\$500.00	\$343,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE JACK ROAD BRIDGE TO SERVE BRIDGELAND CREEKLAND VILLAGE
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 491
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 06, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
[NAME]
[DATE]
1104-6208B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

5) EARTH BUILDERS, L.P.					
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
3.	DRY AUGER AND STEEL CASING FOR 10" FORCE MAIN, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES RETRAINED JOINT PIPE AND BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	474	\$200.00	\$94,800.00
4.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR FORCE MAIN, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	212	\$20.00	\$4,240.00
5.	16" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATER IRRIGATION LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235 (PURPLE PIPE), INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	605	\$650.00	\$393,250.00
6.	DRY AUGER AND STEEL CASING FOR 16" WATER IRRIGATION LINE, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, SPACERS AND END SEALS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	605	\$280.00	\$169,400.00
7.	PLUG & CLAMP, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID WATER AND SANITARY ITEMS					\$1,034,890.00
ALTERNATE NO. 1 CIP RETAINING WALLS ITEMS					
1.	CY - IMPORT FILL, INCLUDES HAUL FROM DESIGNATED STOCKPILE, USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, (0 - 0.5 MILE), PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND FINAL SITE GRADING, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), IN LIEU OF CIP RETAINING WALL ITEM NO. 4, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	42650	\$12.00	\$511,800.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 CIP RETAINING WALLS ITEMS					\$511,800.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2 WATER ITEMS AND SANITARY ITEMS					
1.	DIRECTIONAL DRILLING FOR CASING AND 16" WATER IRRIGATION LINE, INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, IN LIEU OF WATER AND SANITARY ITEM NO. 6, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$1,000.00	\$700,000.00
2.	DIRECTIONAL DRILLING FOR CASING AND 10" FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, IN LIEU OF WATER AND SANITARY ITEM NO. 3, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	580	\$1,000.00	\$580,000.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 WATER ITEMS AND SANITARY ITEMS					\$1,280,000.00
ALTERNATE NO. 3 ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID ITEMS					
1.	MANIPULATION OF FILL AREAS TO ELEVATIONS INDICATED ON THE PLANS, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10673	\$10.00	\$106,730.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 3 ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID ITEMS					\$106,730.00
BID SUMMARY					
BASE BID BRIDGE ITEMS					\$5,613,076.90
BASE BID CIP RETAINING WALL ITEMS					\$3,081,072.00
BASE BID ELECTRICAL AND HARDSCAPE ITEMS					\$1,817,860.00
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$134,335.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE JACK ROAD BRIDGE TO SERVE BRIDGELAND CREEKLAND VILLAGE
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 491
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 06, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
[NAME]
[DATE]
1104-6208B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

5) EARTH BUILDERS, L.P.					
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	BASE BID WATER AND SANITARY ITEMS				\$1,034,890.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$11,681,233.90
 ALTERNATE NO. 1					
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$11,681,233.90
DEDUCT CIP RETAINING WALL ITEMS ITEM NO. 4					-\$341,200.00
CIP RETAINING WALLS ITEMS					\$511,800.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID					\$11,851,833.90
 ALTERNATE NO. 2					
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$11,681,233.90
DEDUCT WATER AND SANITARY ITEMS ITEM NO. 3					-\$94,800.00
DEDUCT WATER AND SANITARY ITEMS ITEM NO. 6					-\$169,400.00
WATER ITEMS AND SANITARY ITEMS					\$1,280,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 PLUS BASE BID					\$12,697,033.90
 ALTERNATE NO. 3					
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$11,681,233.90
ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID ITEMS					\$106,730.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 3 PLUS BASE BID					\$11,787,963.90

